E

d
HASPEL / REEL

827 9909

ch

-06

FOR A GREEN WORLD

BRUER

¢©
a1,




ERSATZTEILISTE 827 9909

LIST OF SPARE PARTS RAINSTAR F
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE HASPEL / REEL
Bild Bestell Nr. Benennung Stiick Stiick Stlick Stiick Stiick
Fig. Part No. Description quant. | quant. | quant. | quant. | quant.
Rep. Reference Designation pieces | pieces | pieces | pieces | pieces
E1 | E2 E3 | E4 | ES5
1 0611059 Skt. Schr./hex. bolt DIN 933 - M 16 x 40 18 18 18 18 18
2 0612214 Federring / spring washer DIN 127 - B 16 18 18 18 18 18
3 8288181 Ronde /round 1 1 1 1 1
4 061 1153 Skt. Schr. / hex. bolt DIN 933 - M 16 x 80 2 2 2 2
061 1084 Skt. Schr. / hex. bolt DIN 933 - M 20 x 80 2
5 0612136 Scheibe /washer DIN 440 - 17,5 4 4 4 4
061 2041 Scheibe / washer DIN 126 - 22 4
6 | 061 5252 |Stehlager / pillow block UCP 210 1 1
061 5259 ]Stehlager / pillow block UCP 212 1 1
061 5254 ]Stehlager / pillow block UCP 214 1
7 0611128 Skt. Schr./ hex. bolt DIN 933 - M 12 x 70 1 1 1 1 1
8 061 1553 Skt. Mutter / hex. nut DIN 934 - M 12 8 8 8 8 8
9 061 1544 Skt. Mutter / hex. nut DIN 980 - M 16 6 6 6 6 4
9a 061 1548 Skt. Mutter / hex. nut DIN 980 - M 20 - -- -- -- 2
10 828 3103 Distanzplatte / distance plate 1 1 -- -- --
11 061 2033 Scheibe / washer DIN 126 - 18 1 1 1 1 1
12 827 7321 Einlaufbogen / inlet bend 110 1 1 1 1 1
827 7325 Einlaufbogen / inlet bend 125 1 1 1
827 7328 Einlaufbogen / inlet bend 120 1 1 1
827 7330 Einlaufbogen / inlet bend 100 1 1 1 1
827 7332 Einlaufbogen / inlet bend 90 1
827 7335 Einlaufbogen / inlet bend 140 1
13 | 104 0140 JGummiring / rubber sealing ring Hk 79 1 1 1 1 1
14 PE - Rohr It. Typenschild / PE-pipe accord. to nameplate 1 1 1 1 1
15 827 6501 Haspel Drm. / reel dia. 1850 1
827 6531 Haspel Drm. / reel dia. 1650 1
827 6551 Haspel Drm. / reel dia. 1680 1
827 6601 Haspel Drm. / reel dia. 1480 1
827 6201 Haspel Drm. / reel dia. 1650 1
827 6631 Haspel Drm. / reel dia. 1700 1
827 6651 Haspel Drm. / reel dia. 1800 1
833 1201 Haspel Drm. / reel dia. 1750 1
16 8276570 Segment 1" 8
827 6670 Segment 1 1/4" 8 8 8
833 1235 Segment 1 1/4" 8

=
N
=
N
=
N
=
N
=
N

17 061 2218 Federring / spring washer DIN 127 - B 12

18 638 0604 Dichtung / sealing 1 1 1 1 1
19 0611045 Skt. Schr./ hex. bolt DIN 933 - M 12 x50 6 6 6 6 6
20 827 7301 Steigrohr / riser 1 1 1 1 1
21 ] 062 6010 |Glyzerinmanometer / glycerine pressure gauge 16 bar 1 1 1 1 1
22 | 3240405 |Manometerhahn /cock 1/4" 1 1 1 1 1
23 061 3001 Bogen/ elbow 1/4" 1 1 1 1 1
24 827 6675 Lagerplatte / bearing plate 1 1 1 1 1
25 0612029 Scheibe / washer DIN 126 - 14 1 1 1 1 1
26 0611139 Skt. Schr. / hex. bolt DIN 933 - M 12 x 30 6 6 6 6 6
27 061 2135 Scheibe / washer DIN 440 - R 13,5 5 5 5 5 5
28 | 0184267 ]Dichtbiichse / bushing 1 1 1 1 1
29 061 6098 Sicherungsring /snap ring DIN 471 - 110 x4 1 1 1 1 1
30 | 061 5170 JRillenkugellager / grooved ball bearing 6022 - 2 RS 1 1 1 1 1
31 8277392 Horizontalrohr / horizontal tube 90 1

827 7390 Horizontalrohr / horizontal tube 100 1 1 1 1

827 7385 Horizontalrohr / horizontal tube 110 1 1 1 1 1

827 7387 Horizontalrohr / horizontal tube 120 1 1 1

827 7381 Horizontalrohr / horizontal tube 125 1 1 1

827 7395 Horizontalrohr / horizontal tube 140 1
32 0611151 Skt. Schr./ hex. bolt DIN 933 - M 16 x 60 4 4 4 4 4
33 8276678 Ring-Lagerbefestigung / ring atachment 1 1 1 1 1
34 0610283 Senkschr. /bolt DIN 7991 - M 8 x 20 6 6 6 6 6

VI-11 @ BRUER /OR A GREEN WORLD -7-




	RAINSTAR_E1-E5_Deel8
	RAINSTAR_E1-E5_Deel9



